

Local Rank	Agency	Project Title	Type	Total Adjusted Score	Recc. Funding Amount	Running Total	Tier	Notes
1	HACSL	SPK FY2016	PSH - Renewal	71.28	87,100	87,100	Tier 1	
2	HACSL	SP3 FY2016	PSH - Renewal	70.50	496,441	583,541	Tier 1	
3	HACSL	SP FY2016	PSH - Renewal	64.86	976,195	1,559,736	Tier 1	
4	HACSL	SPR FY2016	PSH - Renewal	63.81	75,899	1,635,635	Tier 1	
5	HACSL	SPG FY2016	PSH - Renewal	62.86	181,746	1,817,381	Tier 1	
6	HASLC	Shelter Plus Care II, FY2016	PSH - Renewal	62.21	215,294	2,032,675	Tier 1	
7	HACSL	COCR FY2016	PSH - Renewal	61.93	757,894	2,790,569	Tier 1	
8	VOA	Rapid Rehousing for Youth FY2016	RRH - Renewal	61.57	247,862	3,038,431	Tier 1	
9	HACSL	COCB FY2016	PSH - Renewal	60.43	247,806	3,286,237	Tier 1	
10	UDWS	HMIS Salt Lake FY2016	HMIS - Renewal	N/A	223,151	3,526,103	Tier 1	Prioritization Committee voted to place in Tier 1 due to essential nature of project
11	TRH	Scattered Site Properties (formerly Second West) FY2016	PSH - Renewal	60.37	16,715	3,526,103	Tier 1	
12	HACSL	SPBB FY2016	PSH - Renewal	57.14	203,573	3,729,676	Tier 1	
13	TRH	CHSH Leasing FY2016	PSH - Renewal	56.50	449,292	4,178,968	Tier 1	
14	TRH	Rapid Re-Housing Expansion FY2016	RRH - Renewal	56.26	105,664	4,284,632	Tier 1	

Local Rank	Agency	Project Title	Type	Total Adjusted Score	Recc. Funding Amount	Running Total	Tier	Notes
15	YWCA	TH Kathleen Robison and Residential Self-Sufficiency Program FY2016	TH-DV-Renewal	55.24	124,648	4,409,280	Tier 1	
16	TRH	Rapid Re-Housing for Families FY2016	RRH - Renewal	54.14	121,921	4,531,201	Tier 1	
17	TRH	PSH Rental Assistance FY2016	PSH - Renewal	51.07	1,253,205	5,784,406	Tier 1	
18	VBH	HFFY2016	PSH - Renewal	49.48	157,115	5,941,521	Tier 1	
19	HASLC	Shelter Plus Care V, FY2016	PSH - Renewal	48.13	87,963	6,029,484	Tier 1	
20	HAME	Sunrise Metro FY 2016	PSH - Renewal	47.14	68,275	6,097,759	Tier 1	
21	TRH	Frontier Apartments FY2016	PSH - Renewal	45.93	123,866	6,221,625	Tier 1	
22	TRH	PSH Expansion FY2016	PSH - Renewal	44.25	143,208	6,364,833	Tier 1	
23	VOA	Supportive Housing for Youth FY2016	TH-Y-Renewal	36.71	130,053	6,494,886	Tier 1	Project straddles funding line. Project in Tier 1 and 2
23	VOA	Supportive Housing for Youth FY2016	TH-Y-Renewal	36.71	160,914	6,655,800	Tier 2	Project straddles funding line. Project in Tier 1 and 2
24	HASLC	Shelter Plus Care IV, FY2016	PSH - Renewal	35.90	218,654	6,874,454	Tier 2	
25	FSH	Rapid Rehousing Program FY2016 (Part I)	RRH-New-Reallocated	88.50	109,294	6,983,748	Tier 2	New project funded using reallocated dollars
26	FSH	Rapid Rehousing Program FY2016 (Part II)	RRH-New-Bonus	*	98,373	7,082,121	Tier 2	New project funded using bonus dollars
N/A	SVS	South Valley Services Singles and Families Rapid Re Housing	RRH-New	*	N/A	N/A	N/A	Did not meet Threshold Scoring, Project Unranked
N/A	UCAP	Coordinated Assessment, FY2016	Coordinated Assessment	*	N/A	N/A	N/A	Did not meet Threshold Scoring, Project Unranked

\* Explanation of Scoring available in Application Rank and Review Process document sent with this notice and posted to <http://slco.org/homeless-services/fy2016-coc-competition>